Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
NN22LX7U 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168394207 Seite 1 von 21
Page 1 of 21

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Sensor
Type Designation 9290035638, 9290035639
Trademark PHILIPS
FCC ID 2AGBW9290035638X
IC 20812-35638X
HVIN 35638
Operating Voltage DC 3.0 via  Battery CR2
Testing Voltage DC 3.3V From USB debugging board
Technical Specification of ZigBee
Characteristic Description
Frequency Range 2405.0 - 2480.0 MHz
Type of Modulation DSSS(OQPSK)
Channel Number 16 channels
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Receiver Categories Receiver category 2
Antenna Type IFA Antenna
Antenna Gain 3.5 dBi
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of ZigBee
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
11 2405.0 15 2425.0 19 2445.0 23 2465.0
12 2410.0 16 2430.0 20 2450.0 24 2470.0
13 2415.0 17 2435.0 21 2455.0 25 2475.0
14 2420.0 18 2440.0 22 2460.0 26 2480.0
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
NN22LX7U 001 Seite 8 von 21
Page 8 of 21
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2405.0 MHz, middle channel: 2445.0 MHz and highest channel:
2480 .0MHz.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
NN22LX7U 001 Seite 9 von 21
Page 9 of 21
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, ZigBee transmitting mode
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. On, normal operating
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - Photo Document
- Block Diagram - Schematics
- FCC/IC Label and Location Info - User Manual
- Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
NN22LX7U 001 Seite 10 von 21